working to finalise wording of the s278 to include the sustainable transport contribution. 
She has confirmed the contribution is a fixed sum and the wording for the agreement is 
proposed as:  
“Sustainable Transport Contribution” means the sum of £148,490 (one hundred and forty 
eight thousand four hundred and ninety pounds) towards the cost of implementing a 
20mph speed limit zone and an off-road shared use cycleway/ foot-way in the vicinity of 
the Land”  
Recommendation 1: Delivery Board approves the inclusion of provision for 
payment of the sustainable transport contribution within the s278 agreement.